
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 17-11-2025 16:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

17-11-2025 16:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Indian Oil Corporation Limited

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Indian Oil Corporation Limited

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name Iocl- Guwahati Refinery

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 1

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category Cartridge assembly of 9 stage centrifugal pump

GeMARPTS म) खोजी गई ,&-ं.स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Cartridge assembly of 9 stage centrifugal pump

GeMARPTS म) खोजा गया प/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Horizontal Single Stage Centrifugal Pump (NTPC), Water
Cannon Vehicle

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत 5ासंिगक ',ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Self Priming Centrifugal Pump as per IS 5120

एमएसएमई के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व=ेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Compliance of BoQ
specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

?या आप िन�वदाकारA Bारा अपलोड Cकए गए द&तावेज़A को
िन�वदा म) भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारA को Cदखाना
चाहते हD? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

 

�बड संFया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6862026
Cदनांक /Dated: 06-11-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 10



�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आवPयक �बड क� संFया। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

CदनA क� संFया, ,जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

4

ऑटो ए?सट)शन अिधकतम Cकतनी बार Cकया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

1

�बड से /रवस% नीलामी सC=य Cकया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड का 5कार/Type of Bid Single Packet Bid

तकनीक� मूTयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पVीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

4 Days

िनर�Wण आवPयक (सूचीबX िनर�Wण 5ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज)िसयA Bारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

मूTयांकन पXित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

म[य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आवPयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आवPयकता/Required No

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं Cकया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference No

एमएसई के  िलए सWम 5ािधकार� का �ववरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

सWम 5ािधकार� का नाम/Name of Competent
Authority DGM (mat)

2 / 10



सWम 5ािधकार� का पदनाम/Designation of Competent
Authority DGM (mat)

सWम 5ािधकार� का काया%लय/�वभाग/5भाग/Office /
Department / Division of Competent Authority IOCL, GR

सीए अनुमोदन संFया/CA Approval Number 9010M25C41

सWम 5ािधकार� अनुमोदन ितिथ/Competent Authority
Approval Date 04-11-2025

सWम 5ािधकार� Bारा 5दान क� गई &वीकृित का सं,W\
�ववरण//Brief Description of the Approval Granted
by Competent Authority

Necessary approval taken from competent authority

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No

एमआईआई के  िलए सWम 5ािधकार� का �ववरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MII

सWम 5ािधकार� का नाम/Name of Competent
Authority Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas

सWम 5ािधकार� का पदनाम/Designation of Competent
Authority

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of
Petroleum and Natural Gas

सWम 5ािधकार� का काया%लय/�वभाग/5भाग/Office /
Department / Division of Competent Authority Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas

सीए अनुमोदन संFया/CA Approval Number FP-20013/2/2017-FP-PNG

सWम 5ािधकार� अनुमोदन ितिथ/Competent Authority
Approval Date 26-04-2022

सWम 5ािधकार� Bारा 5दान क� गई &वीकृित का सं,W\
�ववरण/Brief Description of the Approval Granted
by Competent Authority

The Purchase Preference (linked with Local Content) policy
of MOPNG is not applicable for tenders less than Rs. 1 cr

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

Cartridge Assembly Of 9 Stage Centrifugal Pump ( 1 pieces )

तकनीक� �विश�Vयाँ /Technical Specifications

=ेता �विश�V द&तावेज़ /Buyer
Specification Document

Download

परे�षती//रपोCट]ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/8555367/1762425618.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/8555367/1762425518.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2155317/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/11/6/rfq-annx-boq_2025-11-06-10-19-34_14e52e47329515747eeb569bb1425f7c.pdf


=.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती//रपोCट]ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity Cडलीवर� के  Cदन/Delivery
Days

1 Jayanta Kalita
781020,GUWAHATI
REFINERY,NOONMATI,GUWAHA
TI

1 180

=ेता  Bारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शत`/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1)  Offer from only M/s KSB LIMITED shall be considered for evaluation who is pro
prietary bidder for the required Goods/services in Indian Oil for the required goods/services
category.

 

i.        The indented goods / services are manufactured / service provided by: M/s KSB Limited

 

ii.       No other make or model / service provider is acceptable for the following reasons: Quali
ty parameters, tolerance, dimensions of the spares are not available to us, and OEM do not sh
are the same as per standard practice hence procurement needs to be done on Proprietary Ba
sis.

 

 

iii.      Concurrence of Finance to the proposal vide: 28/03/2025 (Finance concurrence date of p
roprietary list approval note is to be indicated)

 

iv.      Approval of the competent authority vide: 28/03/2025 (Date of approval of competent a
uthority for proprietary list is to be indicated)

 

4 / 10



Offer received from any other bidder will be tre
ated as unsolicited offer and summarily rejecte
d.
 
2)  Bidder to submit quoted rate inclusive of all taxes, duties (freight, P&F, Transit insurance). No addition

al payment shall be done to vendor. Prices shall remain firm and fixed till execution of the whole order.

 
3)  Payment terms: As per GeM GTC (100% payment will be released within ten (10) days of issue of con

signee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and on-line submission of bills)

 

4)  Delivery Period: 06 months from the date of GeM contract.

 
5)  Bidders are requested to submit duly filled, signed and stamped copy of each declarations/

undertaking enclosed in additional scope of work.
 

6)  Arbitration Clause:

 

"Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in Contract, it is agreed that any dispute between the
Buyer and Seller shall be resolved through arbitration by a sole arbitrator to be appointed mutually by the 
Buyer and Seller only if the cumulative value of claims of Buyer and the claims of Seller does not exceed Rs
. 10 Crore. It is further agreed that in case the cumulative value of claims of the Buyer (inclusive of interest
amount claimed by Buyer till the date of filing of statement of claim or the counter-claim as the case may b
e) filed before Arbitrator and the claims (inclusive of interest amount claimed by Seller till the date of filing
of statement of claim or the counter-claim as the case may be) filed before the Arbitrator exceed Rs. 10 Cr
ore, the Arbitrator so appointed shall refrain from proceeding in the arbitration and the proceedings shall s
tand terminated forthwith."

 
7)  All other terms and conditions shall be as per GeM GTC.

 
8)  Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) and its operating modality:

 

In lieu of EMD, Performance Bank Guarantee or PRS/Price reduction for delay, bidders may furnish Insuranc
e Surety Bond (ISB), as per the format enclosed in tender document. Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) shall be 
applicable for all bidders irrespective of their status as MSE / Start-up /any exempted bidder category.

 

i) Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) can be issued by the insurer registered under Insurance Regulatory and
Development authority (IRDA).

 

ii) Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) can be accepted against EMD, Security Deposit, Performance Guarantee & 
PRS / Price reduction for delay only.

 

iii) Only Indian Bidders can submit the ISB, for Work/supply commitment within India in INR executed on a 
Non judicial stamp paper. Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) on e-stamp paper may also be accepted in addition
to Non-Judicial Stamp Paper. Compliance of State specific stamp act requirement is to be ensured.

 

iv) The Surety Bond should be irrecoverable, unconditional & without recourse/reference to the bidder. I S
B shall be strictly in line with duly approved format.

5 / 10



 

v) The ISB shall be received directly from the Insurance companies. In certain cases, where the time does 
not permit or where ISB is required to be submitted along with bids, ISB may be received from Vendors/Co
ntractors.

 
9)  Vendor Invoice Management:

 

Dear Vendors,                                                                                             

 

Indian Oil has been keeping its systems updated with latest developments and newest technologies to effi
ciently add to the delight of our partner vendors. Many digitalization steps have been taken in the past and
have been successfully implemented with the continuous support of partners.

 

We are introducing Vendor Invoice Management system for centralized processing of invoices for supply of
goods and services with an intent to further expedite the payment process. A centralized query manageme
nt system including self-help is also being introduced for convenience of the vendors on tracking details rel
ated to payments.

 
A.     Invoice Management System

 

With effect from 17.05.2023, original copy of invoice raised on this office against PO shall be 
submitted in the following manner: -

 

1.      Digitally signed original invoice can be submitted by registering into vendor portal (E-Vidit portal) in whic
h case no hard copy is required to be sent. Vendors are encouraged to use vendor portal for expeditious se
ttlement of their invoice.
 
The link to the vendor portal is
 

https://apps.indianoil.in/vim

Help Manual of portal for use by vendors is attached herewith.
 

2.      Alternatively, originally signed invoice in physical form can be sent to the following address: -

 

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

IBM Tower, 2nd Floor,

A 26, Rani Ramgarh Road,

Block A, Industrial Area,

Sector 62, NOIDA,

Uttar Pradesh.

 

Only Original Invoice along with supporting invoices for any reimbursement like freight & inspection 
bills should be sent to the above address. The documents like Inspection Release Note, Test Certifica

6 / 10

https://apps.indianoil.in/vim


te, Bank Guarantee etc. in original should continue to be submitted to the  IOCL, Guwahati refinery.

 

To achieve the full benefit of the newly introduced system, you are requested to note the following change
s in Invoicing and submission of the same: -

 
1.    Invoice Requirement – Physical

 

Digitally signed invoice uploaded through Vendor Portal is preferred. ( https://apps.indianoil.in/vi
m)

However, where vendor submits the physical copy of the invoice, following points may be ensured: -

Ø  It should not be handwritten invoice.

Ø  It should be in English language only.

Ø  It should not be photocopy.

Ø  It should not be carbon copy.

Ø  It should not be Dot Matrix Print copy.

Ø  Invoice should not be damaged or tampered and should always be preserved in original state.

Ø  Writing of comments, remarks etc. on the Invoice may be avoided.

Needless to mention, invoice must be in the name of Indian Oil Corporation Limited Guwahati 
Refinery.

2.    Invoice Requirement – Content
 

·         Mention PO Number on Invoice where invoice is raised against SAP Order

·         Invoice should be in line with Order conditions

·         Invoice should comply with applicable GST provisions including HSN/SAC Code

·         Ensure that the address in Invoice is correctly mentioned as per Order including Company Co
de & Plant Code available on Order

·         In case where Vendor knows its SAP Vendor Code with Indian Oil, the same should also be ca
ptured on the body of Invoice

 
3.    Price Reduction on account of Delay

 
·         Raise invoice after effecting Price Reduction on account of Delay in Invoice, wherever applica

ble.

·         In case where request for time extension has been submitted but not approved by EIC, invoic
e still should be raised by reduced amount.

·         Subsequently, Vendor can issue Debit Note when time extension is granted after raising of inv
oice.

·         This process will eliminate the requirement of credit note for GST accounting and consequenti
al delay in processing payment of the entire amount due to complication of GST input credit.

 
4.    Other Requirements

 
·         Ensure that Bank Guarantee, wherever applicable, has been submitted at IOCL, Guwahati r

efinery as per required format
·         Ensure submission of all the documents at IOCL, Guwahati refinery in line with conditions o

f the contract

 
B.    Query Management System

7 / 10

https://apps.indianoil.in/vim


 

For expeditious resolution of queries from the vendors, Round the clock Self-help tool (BOT), Webform, De
dicated Email and 9 to 5 Helpdesk have been introduced, details of which are as under: -

 

Email VIMHelpdesk@indianoil.in

Chatbot Indian Oil (gupshup.io)

Helpdesk Phone +91 120 6730555

 

Note: Digitally signed Invoice is to be uploaded throu
gh E-Vidit Portal. Vendor is requested to not send har
d copy of invoice when Digital invoice is already subm
itted successfully on E-Vidit portal, as this may delay 
the payment process.
 
10)        Documents Required for Vehicle Entry:

 

Please note, a vehicle carrying the material to IOCL Guwahati Refinery must have the following documents
in Original:

 
1.    VALID DRIVING LICENSE IN ORIGINAL
2.    VALID ROAD PERMIT IN ORIGINAL
3.    VALID RC IN ORIGINAL
4.    FITNESS CERTIFICATE IN ORIGINAL
5.    VALID INSURANCE IN ORIGINAL
6.    FIRE EXTINGUISHER AVAILABLE IN THE VEHICLE
7.    VALID POLLUTION CERTIFICATE IN ORIGINAL
8.    DRIVER WITH PPE COMPLIANCE (Should wear Safety Shoes)
9.    BATTERY OF VEHICLE IS COVERED AND LOCKED
10.ADDITIONAL TYRE/SPARE TYRE IS AVAILABLE IN THE VEHICLE
11.DOCUMENTS OF THE MATERIAL LOADED ON THE VEHICLE / TRUCK
12.PLEASE ENSURE MOBILE, MATCH BOX OR OTHER FLAMMABLE ITEMS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

 
11)        TRANSPORTATION: MATERIALS SHOULD BE PACKED AND TRANSPORTED IN A MANNER WHICH ME

ETS ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND ENSURES PREVENTION OF ANY LOSS DURING TRANSIT.

 
12)        MATERIALS MAY BE DESPATCHED THROUGH ANY BANK APPROVED TRANSPORETR HAVING OFFICE

AT GUWAHATI.

 

13)        Dealing officers from IOCL:

 

Ms. Rwisumwi Basumatary, MTM (Purchase) – basumataryr@indianoil.in, PH- 0361-259-7258

 

Alternate:

 

Mr. A Gogoi, CMTM (purchase) - GogoiA@indianoil.in, PH- 0361-259-7267

8 / 10

mailto:VIMHelpdesk@indianoil.in
https://gipw.gupshup.io/wpp/brand/ioclbotprod/?userid=Anon:9859:1716803732541&key=cbbeed1f-19dc-4afa-8225-a199c3eb012b&_t=1716803732541
file://grefisaio111/Shared_folder_A_Jaiswal/NAYAN%20JI/File%2025-26/RGRM253032%20-%2025%20-%2010377%20-%20HDT%20Charge%20Feed%20Pump/Tender%20Docs/Proprietary/Final/basumataryr@indianoil.in
mailto:gogoiA@indianoil.in


Mr. Praveen Gupta, DGM (Mat) - gupta_praveen@indianoil.in, PH- 0361-259-7251

 

For Material receipt/ GRN:

 

Mr. J Kalita, MTM (Stores) - kalitajayanta@indianoil.in, PH- 0361-259-7259

 

For Payment:

 

VIM helpdesk- VIMHelpdesk@indianoil.in, PH- +91 120 6730555

Mr. Abhiranjan Singh, ACO - singha90@indianoil.in , PH- 0361-259-7210

 

NB: Bidder needs to strictly comply all other terms and conditions mentioned in the technical 
specification sheet or else your offer may be liable for rejection.

 
.

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase

9 / 10

mailto:kalitajayanta@indianoil.in
mailto:VIMHelpdesk@indianoil.in
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.
16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional

terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

यह �बड सामाaय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाaय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सWम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा Cकए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तeकाल समा\ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धaयवाद/Thank You---

10 / 10

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20251106

	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference
	एमएसई के लिए सक्षम प्राधिकारी का विवरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एमआईआई के लिए सक्षम प्राधिकारी का विवरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MII

	Cartridge Assembly Of 9 Stage Centrifugal Pump ( 1 pieces )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


